# Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education CS Branch Salt Lake, Bikash Bhavan, 6<sup>th</sup> floor, Kolkata-91

## No. 66 - Edn(CS)/1M-01/2017

#### Date: 11.01.2019

## **NOTIFICATION**

In exercise of the power conferred by Sub-clause (2) of Clause (1) of the West Bengal Health Scheme for the Beneficiaries of Grant - in - aid Colleges and Universities, 2017, notified vide this Department's No.1020-Edn(CS) dt.29.08.2018 read with No.01-Edn(CS) dt.02.01.2019, the Governor is hereby pleased to appoint the 14th day of January, 2019 as the date on which the said scheme shall come into force.

The beneficiaries enrolled under the scheme shall be entitled for reimbursement of claims with effect from the 1<sup>st</sup> day of the month following the month of enrolment.

By order of the Governor,

Sd/-

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

#### No. 66/1(15)-Edn(CS)/1M-01/2017

#### Date: 11.01.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Building, KolKata.700001.

2. Principal Accountant General (Audit) West Bengal, Treasury Building Kolkata-700001.

3. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-1, 81/2/2 Phears Lane, Kolkata-700073.

4. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, Hyde Lane Kolkata-700073.

5. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, IB Market' 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Sector-III, IB Block, Kolkata-700106.

6. Finance Department (Medical Cell), Govt of West Bengal.

7. Finance (Budget) Department, Govt of West Bengal.

8. Director of Public Instruction, W.B, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.

9. Special Secretary, University Branch of this Department, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91

10. Special Secretary, C.S. Branch of This Department, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91

11. P.S. to Hon'ble MIC, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata -91.

12. P.S. to Hon'ble MOS, Health and Family welfare Department, Swasthya Bhavan, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.

13. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary of this Department, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.

14. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Health and Family welfare Department, Swasthya Bhavan, Govt. of West Bengal.

15. IT Cell of this department for uploading a copy of this notification in the departmental website.16. Guard file.

# Heras

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Scanned by CamScanner